Pro forma balance sheet of the Company taking into account issue of the Securities

Set out below is a pro forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2018 for the
Company based on the consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2018 for the
Company adjusted to reflect the issue of Convertible Notes issued by the Company (exclusive of costs),
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.

The pro forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form in so far as it does not include all
of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

Lake Resources N.L. (ABN 49 079 471 980) ASX:LKE
   Level 5, 126 Phillip St, Sydney, NSW  2000, Australia 4

T: +61 2 9299 9690   E: lakeresources@lakeresources.com.au

The pro forma financial information is not audited.  The classification of the allocations between debt and
equity for the Securities may change in the future.

Lake Resources NL ACN 079 471 980
Pro forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2018

 Actual 31-
Dec-18

Convertible
Notes
Issued

Pro forma
31-Dec-18

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  591,123 1,650,000 2,241,123
Trade and other receivables 201,206 - 201,206
Other assets 80,082 - 80,082

Total Current Assets 872,411 1,650,000 2,522,411

Non-Current Assets
Investments accounted for using the equity
method

35 - 35

Property, plant and equipment 1,529 - 1,529
Exploration and evaluation 9,566,628 - 9,566,628

  -
Total Non-Current Assets 9,568,192 - 9,568,192

Total Assets 10,440,603 1,650,000 12,090,603

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 436,872 - 436,872
Borrowings 280,000 - 280,000

Total Current Liabilities 716,872 - 716,872

Non-current Liabilities
Borrowings 990,000 - 990,000
Convertible Notes - 1,820,500 1,820,500

Total Non-current Liabilities 990,000 1,820,500 2,810,500

Total Liabilities 1,706,872 1,820,500 3,527,372

Net Assets 8,733,731 (170,500) 8,563,231

Equity
Issued capital  21,918,866 - 21,918,866

Reserves  1,319,379 - 1,319,379

Accumulated losses (14,504,514) - (14,504,514)

Total Equity 8,733,731 - 8,733,731

Potential effect on Share Structure

As at the date of this Cleansing Notice, the issued capital of the Company and the options and convertible
securities held in respect of the Company, including the Convertible Notes, is as follows:

Lake Resources N.L. (ABN 49 079 471 980) ASX:LKE
   Level 5, 126 Phillip St, Sydney, NSW  2000, Australia 5

T: +61 2 9299 9690   E: lakeresources@lakeresources.com.au

Type of security Securities on issue as at the date of this Cleansing Notice

Shares1 366,976,803

Unlisted options2 20,107,083

Convertible notes3 10,070,500
1: excludes any shares to be issued under the placement announced be the Company on 9 April 2019.